Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, 
the physical  possession  of  which  has  been  taken  by  the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank, 
Vidyanagar Branch, Kasaragod, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and  
“Whatever there is”  on  29/11/2025, for recovery of Rs. 25,53,166.27/- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Twenty Seven Only), and 
further interest and other expenses due to  the Vidyanagar Branch, Kasaragod from the 
Borrowers/ co-borrowers 1.M/s. Speed India Travels and HR Solutions, represented by its 
Proprietor Sri Abdul Sathar D M, Baab Tower, Cherkala, Kasaragod-671541, 2.

[...]

Taluk, Kasaragod District within SRO Kasaragod in the name of Sri T A Muhammed Kunhi with 

Boundaries as: 

East : Property of Moideen Kunhi 
South : Property of Abdul Khader 
West: Property of Ibrahim 
North : Panchayath Road 

The reserve price will be Rs.8,20,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Twenty Thousand  Only) and 
the earnest money deposit will be Rs.82,000/- (Rupees Eighty Two Thousand Only). The 
Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 28/11/2025 at 5 pm. 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link “E-Auction” provided 
in Canara Bank’s website (www.canarabank.com) or service provider M/s PSB Alliance

[...]

Tower, Cherkala, Kasaragod-67154. 
Proprietor : Sri Abdul Sathar D M, S/o Mohammed 
Kunhi, Diduppa, Bevinja, Thekkil Ferry, Kasaragod-671541 
Guarantor  : Sri Muhammed Kunhi T A, Diduppa, 
Bevinja, Thekkil Ferry Cherkala, Kasaragod-671541. 

3. Total liabilities as on date Rs. 25,53,166.27/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Fifty 
Three Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six and Paise 
Twenty Seven Only) 

a.Mode of Auction E-Auction (Online) 

b. Details of Auction service 
provider 

M M/s PSB Alliance Ltd(BAANKNET). E-mail id: 

support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com and IBA website 
(https://www.baanknet.com). 

c. Date & Time of Auction  29/11/2025; 11.00AM- 12.00PM (With unlimited extension 
of 5 minutes duration each till conclusion of the sale) 

d. Portal of E-auction https://indianbankseauction.com 
4. Reserve Price Rs.8,20,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Twenty Thousand  

Only) 
5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.82,000/- (Rupees Eighty Two Thousand Only) 

6. Last Date for receipt of EMD On or before 28/11/2025 
OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement Rules, 
2002 and to the following conditions: 

a. The property will be sold in “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is”